## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

**Construction Act** 

United Counties of Stomment, Dundas, and Glengarry (County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)				
Park Street and Hill top Drive, Kana: takin, Quebec, (street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)				
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:				
Park Street and Hilltop Drive Road Reconstruction Project (short description of the improvement)				
to the above premises was substantially performed on <u>JULE 16,2033</u> . (date substantially performed)				
Date certificate signed: VUNE 19,2023				
Opag Consultants Inc. (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)				
Name of owner: Mohaw Council of A Kevesashe				
Address for service: Park Street and Hill-top Drive, Kana: ta Kun, Duebec				
Name of contractor: Lazore's Construction				
Address for service: Park Street and Hill top Drive, Kana taken, Duebee				
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Jp 2g Consultants Inc				
Address: 1150 Morrison Drive, Suito 410, Ottawa DN K2H 859				
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)				
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:				
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)				

B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: <u>Mohaw K. Council of AKwesasne</u>, <u>PO Box 90</u>, <u>Alwesasne</u> <u>Antwesasne</u> <u>Hom IAC</u> (if the lien does not attach to the preprises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)



Jp2g Consultants Inc. ENGINEERS • PLANNERS • PROJECT MANAGERS 1150 Morrison Drive, Suite 410, Ottawa, ON K2H 8S9 T 613-828-7800, F 613-828-2600, www.jp2g.com

## **Phase 2 - Substantial Completion**

Date	June 19 <sup>th</sup> , 2023	Pages	1 (incl. this page)
То	Laura Lazore, Lazores Construction	From	Daryl Seymour P.Eng.
Client No. Contract 2019-002		Jp2g No.	19-5002A
Project Park Street and Hilltop Drive Road Reconstruction Project		t	

I, Daryl Seymour P.Eng., of the firm Jp2g Consultants Inc., certify that the following works have been substantially completed in general compliance with the plans and specifications as of **June 16<sup>th</sup>, 2023**, except for the deficiencies and remaining works noted below.

Project	Park Street and Hilltop Drive Road Reconstruction Project	
Address	Hilltop Drive, Kana:takon, Quebec	
<b>Owner/Client</b>	Mohawk Council of Akwesasne	
Contractor	Lazore's Construction (Project Manager: Laura Lazore)	

## **Contract Portions of Work Certified**

- Grading and asphalt paving complete (two lifts).
- Restoration of driveway entrances complete.
- Ditching and restoration of ditches complete.
- Sanitary Sewer replacement.
- Storm Sewer installation complete.
- Watermain replacement complete.
- Culvert installations complete.
- Rip-rap installation complete.

## Deficiency List / Remaining Works to be complete in 2023

- Line Painting on Park Street and Hilltop Drive.
- Shouldering for second asphalt lift on Park Street and Hilltop Drive.
- Seed and Mulch topsoiled areas.
- Rodent Grate installation.
- Culvert extension (two locations)
- CCTV of New Sanitary Sewer and Storm Sewer.
- Lazore's Construction to provide red markup construction as-builts to Jp2g.

Issued by

Company

Daryl Seymour, P.Eng. Project Manager

Cc: Neil Caldwell, P. Eng.